# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM330728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Z Taping System, Inc.		02/02/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	All Products LLC	
Street Address:	3061 S. Ridge Road	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2003787	E-Z TAPING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3569783	E-Z TAPING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2041496	FIRE TAPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2626322257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: trademarks@janlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** John E. Munger Address Line 1: 601 Lake Avenue

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALL PRODUCTS ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Munger	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Munger/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2015-02-02 Trademark Assignment - SIGNED#page1.tif source=2015-02-02 Trademark Assignment - SIGNED#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0986

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this <u>JND</u> day of <u>FEDLUARY</u>2015, by and between E-Z Taping System, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation with a principal office at 231 S Adams Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301 (hereinafter "Assignor") and All Products LLC a Wisconsin limited liability company with offices at 3061 S. Ridge Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee purchased complete ownership of Assignor pursuant to a written agreement dated May 31, 2011 and presently owns Assignor and controls the business operations of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and used, and continues to use in commerce, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and all common law rights in said trademarks listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to formally own all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A and all common law rights in said trademarks listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said trademarks listed on Exhibit A and all common law rights in said trademarks listed on Exhibit A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed on Exhibit A effective *nunc pro tunc* as of May 31, 2011;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver and by these presents does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns effective nunc pro tunc as of May 31, 2011, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of said trademarks listed on Exhibit A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns.

Assignor shall, upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver such additional documents and otherwise cooperate as may be necessary for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date. East written above.

E-Z Taring System/Ind

By: MMWA JUW

All Products LLC

By: Of Control of With President

STATE OF	KITSCONSTA)	
COUNTY OF	BROWN }	SS

On this <u>Jul</u> day of <u>FERUALY</u> 2015, before me appeared Frederick L. Schmidt and Sigurdur S. Witt the persons who signed this Trademark Assignment, who each acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified parties with authority to do so.

EXHIBIT A

# E-Z Taping System, Inc. Trademarks

No.	Trademark	U.S. Trademark Registration or Application No.	Goods	Status
ý	E-Z TAPING SYSTEM (Supplemental Register)	2,003,787	Drywall joint tape, in International Class 017.	Registered
2	E-Z TAPING SYSTEM (Principal Register)	3,569,783	Drywall joint tape, in International Class 017.	Registered
3	FIRE TAPE	2,041,496	Drywall joint tape, in International Class 017.	Registered
4	E-Z STICK	77/170,999	Drywall finishing tape, in International Class 017.	Application inactive

2015-01-29